
Questions? Contact Technical Support:
800 344 3286 or 209 521 7860 ext. 7555
e-mail: racortech@parker.com A59

Mobile Fuel Filtration A

300 Series

Specifications 325R 330R 3150R 3250R

60 GPH 
(227 LPH)

75 GPH 
(284 LPH)

150 GPH 
(568 LPH)

250 GPH 
(946 LPH)

3/8”-18 NPTF
(SAE J476)

3/8”-18 NPTF
(SAE J476)

7/8”-14 UNF
(SAE J1926)

7/8”-14 UNF
(SAE J1926)

    Inlets
2
1
1

2
1
1

2
1
1

2
1
1

2.0 in. (5.1 cm) 2.0 in. (5.1 cm) 2.0 in. (5.1 cm) 2.0 in. (5.1 cm)

1”-14 1”-14 1 1/4”-12 1 1/4”-12

9.7 in. (24.6 cm) 11.0 in. (27.9 cm) 13.6 in. (34.5 cm) 17.3 in. (43.9 cm)

4.8 in. (12.2 cm) 4.8 in. (12.2 cm) 5.5 in. (14.0 cm) 5.5 in. (14.0 cm)

Width 4.4 in. (11.2 cm) 4.4 in. (11.2 cm) 4.75 in. (12.1 cm) 4.75 in. (12.1 cm)

3.1 lb (1.4 kg) 3.2 lb (1.5 kg) 3.6 lb (1.6 kg) 4.6 lb (2.1 kg)

0.17 PSI (0.01 bar) 0.39 PSI (0.03 bar) 0.68 PSI (0.05 bar) 1.0 PSI (0.07 bar)

1 15 PSI (1.03 bar) 15 PSI (1.03 bar) 7 PSI (0.48 bar) 7 PSI (0.48 bar)

2, 3
2.7 oz (82 ml)
2.3 oz (70 ml)

2.7 oz (82 ml)
2.3 oz (70 ml)

2.7 oz (82 ml)
2.3 oz (70 ml)

2.7 oz (82 ml)
2.3 oz (70 ml)

2 99% 99% 99% 99%

-40o to +255oF (-40o to +124oC)

   1Pressure installations are OK up to maximum PSI shown. Vacuum installations are recommended.
2Not for use with gasoline applications.
3Maximum power requirements for 3150R and 3250R in-bowl heater option: 12 volt dc (200 watt) = 16.6 amps, 24 
volt dc (200 watt) = 8.3 amps. See Accessories for heater relay kits.

300 Series Overview



 

for all your filter requirements 

Phone: 01422 377367 
email: sales@prosep.co.uk 
www.prosep.co.uk 

 
 

Prosep Filter Systems Ltd 
Unit G19, River Bank Way, 

Lowfields Business Park, 
Elland, West Yorkshire 
HX5 9DN 

WE ARE YOUR ‘ONE STOP SHOP’ FOR ALL  
OF YOUR FILTRATION REQUIREMENTS  

LIQUID FILTRATION     
CARTRIDGES 

FILTER BAGS 

VESSELS 

STRAINERS 

 
AIR FILTRATION 

VENT FILTERS 

STERILE AIR 

VACCUM 

AIR-CONDITIONING  

FILTER MEDIA 

 
DOMESTIC  

ULTRAVIOLET  

TREATMENT OF BOREHOLES, 
          SPRINGS & WELLS 

WATER TESTING  

 
FUEL FILTRATION  

DIESEL, AVIATION                       

                              

01422 377367 

enquiries@prosep.co.uk 

https://www.facebook.com/ProsepFilterSystemsLtd/
https://www.instagram.com/prosepfiltersltd/
https://twitter.com/prosepfilters



