300 Series

300 Series Overview









Specifications	325R	330R	3150R	3250R
Maximum Flow Rate	60 GPH (227 LPH)	75 GPH (284 LPH)	150 GPH (568 LPH)	250 GPH (946 LPH)
Port Size	3/8"-18 NPTF (SAE J476)	3/8"-18 NPTF (SAE J476)	7/8"-14 UNF (SAE J1926)	7/8"-14 UNF (SAE J1926)
Total Number of Ports: Inlets Outlets	2 1 1	2 1 1	2 1 1	2 1 1
Min. Service Clearance	2.0 in. (5.1 cm)			
Element Threads	1"-14	1"-14	1 1/4"-12	1 1/4"-12
Height	9.7 in. (24.6 cm)	11.0 in. (27.9 cm)	13.6 in. (34.5 cm)	17.3 in. (43.9 cm)
Depth	4.8 in. (12.2 cm)	4.8 in. (12.2 cm)	5.5 in. (14.0 cm)	5.5 in. (14.0 cm)
Width	4.4 in. (11.2 cm)	4.4 in. (11.2 cm)	4.75 in. (12.1 cm)	4.75 in. (12.1 cm)
Weight (dry)	3.1 lb (1.4 kg)	3.2 lb (1.5 kg)	3.6 lb (1.6 kg)	4.6 lb (2.1 kg)
Clean Pressure Drop	0.17 PSI (0.01 bar)	0.39 PSI (0.03 bar)	0.68 PSI (0.05 bar)	1.0 PSI (0.07 bar)
Max. Allowable Pressure ¹	15 PSI (1.03 bar)	15 PSI (1.03 bar)	7 PSI (0.48 bar)	7 PSI (0.48 bar)
Water in Bowl Capacity (with heater) 2,3	2.7 oz (82 ml) 2.3 oz (70 ml)			
H ₂ O Removal Efficiency	99%	99%	99%	99%
Operating Temperature	-40° to +255°F (-40° to +124°C)			

¹Pressure installations are OK up to maximum PSI shown. Vacuum installations are recommended.

³Maximum power requirements for 3150R and 3250R in-bowl heater option: 12 volt dc (200 watt) = 16.6 amps, 24 volt dc (200 watt) = 8.3 amps. See Accessories for heater relay kits.



²Not for use with gasoline applications.







WE ARE YOUR 'ONE STOP SHOP' FOR ALL OF YOUR FILTRATION REQUIREMENTS

LIQUID FILTRATION

- CARTRIDGES
- FILTER BAGS
- VESSELS
- STRAINERS

AIR FILTRATION

- VENT FILTERS
- STERILE AIR
- VACCUM
- AIR-CONDITIONING
- FILTER MEDIA

DOMESTIC

- ULTRAVIOLET
- TREATMENT OF BOREHOLES, SPRINGS & WELLS
- WATER TESTING

FUEL FILTRATION

• DIESEL, AVIATION



Prosep Filter Systems Ltd Unit G19, River Bank Way, Lowfields Business Park, Elland, West Yorkshire HX5 9DN Phone: 01422 377367 email: sales@prosep.co.uk www.prosep.co.uk





